
(2) Entertainments in Moyse Hall.
(a) The following have been arranged by the “Moyse Hall Entertainments’’

Friday, Jan. 10—8.30 p.m.
CONCERT

The London String Quartette 
The finest English String Quartette now playing

Committee.

£ Thurs., Feb. 20, Fri., Feb. 21, Sat., Feb. 22
8.30 p.m.

PLAY
From a Selection of Modern Plays 

Produced by the McGill Players’ Club

Wed., Jan. 29, and Thurs., Jan. 30—8.30 p.m. 
PLAY

“The Second Man”
by S. H. Behrman 

Produced by Miss Martha Allan

Tues., Feb. 25—8.30 p.m. 
CONCERT

The McGill Symphony Orchestra 
Conducted by Dr. Douglas Clarke

Fri., March 7—8.30 p.m.
PLAY

“The Funeral, or Grief à la Mode”
by Sir Richard Steele 

Produced by the Department of English
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Announcements to our Graduates resident in Montreal
(1) Children’s Plays in Moyse Hall.
f Ji^°TU?h the co;°Peration of the Department of English and the Department of Extra-Mural Relations 

Ur plays for chlldren wlU be Presented in Moyse Hall, one play each month from January

Saturday afternoon, the eleventh of January, at three o’clock, when 

for be °b,a:ned ,r°m ,he COD,P,ro"er’S $2.00

►ril.
The first performance will be 

“The Sleeping Beauty” will be presented.
on

■

(b) J he following have been arranged by the Faculty of Music.

Thurs., Jan. 16—8.30 p.m.
CONCERT

Clive Carey
Leading Exponent of English Folk Song 

In a Selection of English Folk Songs

Thurs., Jan. 23—8.30 p.m. 
CONCERT
Joan Elwes

In a Selection of Classical German and 
Modern English Songs« I

Mon., Jan. 27—5 p.m. 
LECTURE

Dr. F. Sanford Terry 
Professor of History, Aberdeen University

“Bach, the Historical Approach”

Yours faithfully,
G. B. GLASSCO

Secretary.
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